SPI18 SERIES
Shielded Power Inductor (Molded Chip - Flat Wire)
片式电感
Shielded Power Inductor (Molded Chip - Flat Wire)
磁性铁合金允许高额定电流
Magnetic iron alloy allows high rated currents
高电流能力和处理高瞬态电流峰值
低噪声和低漏磁噪声

7.20
温升电流 直流电阻 耐压 卷盘数量
尺寸
焊盘推荐 示意图
电性特性
µH
Saturation Current
Isat (A)
Withstanding Volt.
≤1mA/3S (V)max
2,000
饱和电流
DCResistance
DCRmax (mΩ)
13.00
SPI18-201610-1R0M 1.00 3.90 44.60 4.80
2,000
50.00
SPI18-201610-R47M
测试状态

Land Pattern Recommended (mm) Schematics
Electrical Properties
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
±20%
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 1.0MHz/ 1.0V
       Inductance measure condition at 1.0 MHz/ 1.0V
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +125° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +125°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的30%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 30% of initial value
测试状态
SPI18-252010-2R2M 2.20 2.50 63.00 3.40 2,000
SPI18-252010-4R7M 4.70 1.60 131.00 2.10 2,000
50.00
SPI18-252010-1R0M 1.00 3.60 29.00 5.20 2,000
SPI18-252010-1R5M 1.50 3.50 41.00 3.90 2,000
耐压 卷盘数量
Part No. Inductance Rated Current DCResistance Saturation Current Withstanding Volt. Taping Reel Qty.
µH IR 40°C (A) DCRmax (mΩ) Isat (A) ≤1mA/3S (V)max pcs
SPI18-252010-R47M 0.47 4.90 19.50 6.40 2,000
焊盘推荐 示意图
电性特性
型号 电感 温升电流 直流电阻 饱和电流
尺寸